Contract M8000 Tires, Tubes, and Services-Statewide, in an amount not to 

exceed Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($700,000.00), 

through June 30, 2027, inclusive of any extensions by the State.

This Resolution shall increase the original contract amount by Three 

Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($325,000.00), for 

a new contract amount not to exceed One Million Twenty Five Thousand 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,025,000.00).

7R1-j 26-0002 Dept/ Agency:  Administration/Division of Central Purchasing

Action:  (_) Ratifying     (_) Authorizing      (X) Amending

Type of Service: Bid Contract #SD24186 Armed Security Guards

Purpose: Amending Resolution 7R1-n 07/13/2022 to increase contract